

No. 45582-0-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

STEPHEN ADAM YOUNG,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 10-1-04933-1
The Honorable Vicki Hogan, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	4
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	11
	A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING MINIMALLY PROBATIVE BUT UNFAIRLY PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE OF YOUNG’S WHITE SUPREMACIST OR SKINHEAD BELIEFS.	11
	B. YOUNG WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS TRIAL ATTORNEY FAILED TO REQUEST A LIMITING INSTRUCTION.....	16
	C. THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT YOUNG ACTED WITH THE PREMEDITATED INTENT TO KILL BRANCH.	19
V.	CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	19
<u>Dawson v. Delaware</u> , 503 U.S. 159, 112 S. Ct. 1093, 117 L. Ed. 2d 309 (1992).....	13
<u>State v. Aaron</u> , 57 Wn. App. 277, 787 P.2d 949 (1990).....	18
<u>State v. Adams</u> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978).....	18
<u>State v. Bennett</u> , 36 Wn. App. 176, 672 P.2d 772 (1983)	12
<u>State v. Bingham</u> , 105 Wn.2d 820, 719 P.2d 109 (1986).....	21, 22
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 97 Wn.2d 873, 651 P.2d 217 (1982).....	20, 21
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , 78 Wn. App. 813, 901 P.2d 1050 (1995)	13, 17
<u>State v. Cienfuegos</u> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001).....	18
<u>State v. Commodore</u> , 38 Wn. App. 244, 684 P.2d 1364 (1984)...	21
<u>State v. Griswold</u> , 98 Wn. App. 817, 991 P.2d 657 (2000).....	17-18
<u>State v. Halstien</u> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	11
<u>State v. Hardesty</u> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	23
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1988).....	23
<u>State v. Laureano</u> , 101 Wn.2d 745, 682 P.2d 889 (1984).....	12
<u>State v. Leavitt</u> , 49 Wn. App. 348, 743 P.2d 270 (1987).....	16-17
<u>State v. McBride</u> , 74 Wn. App. 460, 873 P.2d 589 (1994)	13

<u>State v. Mierz</u> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	16
<u>State v. Monschke</u> , 133 Wn. App. 313, 135 P.3d 966 (2006)	15
<u>State v. Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d 294, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992)	20, 21
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	20, 21
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995)	11
<u>State v. Rehak</u> , 67 Wn. App. 157, 834 P.2d 651 (1992)	21
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	20
<u>State v. Saltarelli</u> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 655 P.2d 697 (1982)	12
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 151 Wn. App. 520, 213 P.3d 71 (2009)	11, 14, 15, 17
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986).....	11
<u>State v. Tharp</u> , 27 Wn. App. 198, 616 P.2d 693 (1980)	13
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn. 2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	16, 18
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	16, 17
<u>United States v. Roark</u> , 924 F.2d 1426 (8th Cir. 1991)	15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 105.....	17
ER 403.....	12
ER 404(b)	11, 17
RCW 9A.32.020	20
RCW 9A.32.030.....	20

U.S. Const. amd. VI	16
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 (amend. x)	16
